Recording Requested by: City of Paso Robles	Doc No: 1996-060604	Rec No:	00036134
When Recorded Return to:	Official Records San Luis Obispo Co. Julie L. Rodewald Recorder	NF	0.00
City of Paso Robles Department of Public Works 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446	Nov 26, 1996 Time: 11:07 [ 2]	TOTAL	0.00

DOC. NO. 1996-060604

## RESOLUTION No. 96-144

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO de ROBLES ACCEPTING A GRANT OF AVIGATION EASEMENT FORM ERIC G. TARR FOR THE AIRSPACE ABOVE THE LINKS GOLF COURSE FOR THE UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGES OF AIRCRAFT

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles has received a Grant of Avigation Easement from Eric G. Tarr; and

WHEREAS, the Grant of Avigation Easement is for the airspace in, on, and above The Links Golf Course, as described in the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, this dedication is necessary for the right of flight for unobstructed passages of aircraft at the Paso Robles Municipal Airport.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IS RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby accept the Grant of Avigation Easement and consent to the recordation of said Grant of Avigation Easement by its duly authorized officers.

<u>Section 2.</u> That the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles does consent to and causes this Resolution to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the San Luis Obispo County, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>5th</u> day of November, 1996, by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, on the following vote:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin AYES: None NOES: None **ABSENT:** None **ABSTAIN:** 

Walter J. Macklin Walter J. Macklin, Mayor

Attest: amitez, City Manager/Clerk 🖘 Richard J